
 IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURIDICATION  

COMPANY PETITION NO. 397 OF 2011 

WITH  

COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 54 OF 2011 

AND 

COMPANY PETITION NO.  398 TO 410 OF 2011 

AND 

COMPANY PETITION NO. 29, 32 & 33 OF 2012 

 
In the matter of the Companies 
Act,  1956 

And  
In the matter of M/s. United 
Divers Pvt. Ltd. (In Liqn.)  

 
SALE NOTICE  

 
Pursuant to the Order of the Hon’ble High Court, Bombay dated 

20.02.2015 passed in the Official Liquidators Report dated 30.01.2015 

offers are invited in sealed cover from the intending purchasers for the 

purchase of the movable assets belongs to   M/s. United Divers Pvt. Ltd.  

(In Liqn.) lying under the custody of the ex-director Mr. Sahensarpal Singh 

at   Flat No. 101, Everest  Building, CHS, Sector-26, CBD, Parsik Hill, 

Belapur, Navi Mumbai – 400 706. 

The sale of the abovesaid moveable assets will be on “As is where is 

and Whatever there is basis” by Private treaty.  The sale is subject to the 

confirmation by the Hon’ble High Court, Bombay.   

The reserve price of the said moveable assets is as under :- 

Particular and location 

of the movable property   

Reserve 

Price in 

Rs./- 

Earnest Money 

Deposit in Rs./- 

The moveable assets lying 

under the custody of ex-

director Mr. Sahensarpal 

Singh at Flat No. 101, Everest 

Building, CHS, Sector-26, 

CBD, Parsik Hill, Belapur, 

Navi Mumbai 400 706. 

Rs.80,000/- Rs.20,000/- 



2 
 

    The sealed covers shall be superscribed with the words “Offers for 

purchase of the movable assets belongs to   M/s. United Divers Pvt. Ltd. (In 

Liqn.).”  Such offer will be received by the Official Liquidator upto 4 p.m. 

on 31.03.2015 and auction will be conducted among the offerors on 

10.04.2015 at  3 p.m. before the Hon’ble Company Judge, High Court, 

Bombay when the Offerors or their authorised representatives may be 

present, if they so desire.  No intending purchaser will be allowed to bid the 

auction in the name of the nominee / nominees. No separate notice will be 

given to the offerors, Secured Creditors, Ex-directors or Petitioner of the 

Company (In Liqn.) in respect of the auction sale and the interested parties 

may watch the Board of the Hon’ble High Court, Bombay. 

This sale notice would be displayed on the websites of the Hon’ble 

High Court, Bombay i.e. www.bombayhighcourt.nic.in, Ministry of 

Corporate Affairs i.e. www.mca.gov.in, and also in the notice board and 

website of the Office of Official Liquidator, i.e. 

www.officialliquidatormumbai.com, and Debts Recovery Tribunal, 

Mumbai. 

 The inspection of the aforesaid movable assets  will be allowed to 

the intending purchasers at Flat No. 101, Everest Building, CHS, Sector-26, 

CBD, Parsik Hill, Belapur, Navi Mumbai  on 20.03.2015 between 11 a. m. 

to 4 p.m. The terms and conditions of sale with inventory of the moveable 

assets prepared by the panel valuer of the Official Liquidator viz. M/s. 

Baasvaraj Masanagi & Company will be available in the office of the 

undersigned during the Office hours against payment of Rs.200/-. 

Dated this  13th day of March, 2015 
Sd/- 

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR  
HIGH COURT, BOMBAY. 

Bank of India Bldg., 
5th floor, M. G. Road, 

Fort, Mumbai-400 023. 


